================================================================================

Net income (loss) from discontinued
  operations, as reported   $   76   (24,094)
Plus: Stock-based employee compensation
  expense included in reported net loss   --   --
Less: Stock-based employee compensation
  expense determined using fair value
  based method   --   --
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net loss from discontinued operations, pro forma   $   76   $  (24,094)
================================================================================

Pro forma net loss from
   discontinued operations
   per share - basic   $   (0.00)   $   (0.01)
================================================================================
Pro forma net loss from
   discontinued operations
   per share - diluted   $   (0.00)   $   (0.01)
================================================================================

(4) The following summary presents the options granted, exercised, expired, and
outstanding as of August 31, 2003:

   Weighted
   Average
   Number of Options   Exercise
   Employee   Non-employee   Total   Price
   --------   ------------   -----   -----

Outstanding
May 31, 2003   990,386   75,000   1,065,386   $0.99

Granted   --   --   --   $0.00
Exercised   --   (10,000)   (10,000)   $0.20
Expired   --   --   --   $0.00
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Outstanding
August 31, 2003   990,386   65,000   1,055,386   $1.00
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   Weighted
   Average
   Number of Warrants   Exercise
   Employee   Non-employee   Total   Price
   --------   ------------   -----   -----

Edgar Filing: BIOMERICA INC - Form 10QSB

10

Outstanding
May 31, 2003   1,285,688   1,131,746   2,417,434   $2.79

Granted   170,000   32,000   202,000   $0.25
Exercised   --   --   --   $0.00
Expired   --   --   --   $0.00
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Outstanding
August 31, 2003   1,455,688   1,163,746   2,619,434   $2.60
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   9

(5)  The information set forth in these condensed consolidated statements is
   unaudited and may be subject to normal year-end adjustments. The
   information reflects all adjustments which, in the opinion of management,
   are necessary to present a fair statement of the consolidated results of
   operations of Biomerica, Inc., for the periods indicated. It does not
   include all information and footnotes necessary for a fair presentation of
   financial position, results of operations, and cash flow in conformity with